SCHEDULE A LANDSCAPE PLANTING LIST BENCH MARKS
PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE ' HO. CO. #38D5 (NAD '83) ELEV. 193.71
k SYMBOL | QUANTITY NAME REMARKS DESCRIPTION
. ADJ. TO | ADJ. TO | ADJ. TO STAMPED DISC ON CONCRETE MONUMENT
PERIMETER|PERIMETER|PERIMETER % PINUS STROBUS Vg EVERGREEN TREES ALONG PERIMETER LA TF BEING 38.8 SOUTHEAST OF A FIRE HYDRANT,
- CATEGORY PROP. PROP. PROP. 12 (Eastern White Pine) 6 - 8 ht. TO BE PROVIDED BY DEVELOPER N DSCAPE NO I L...S 5.6' NORTH OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB
0 : ALONG NORTH SIDE OF WASHINGTON BLVD (RT.1)
~N ® @ ©) 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. N 558,378.581 E 1.386,524.195
FIRST FLOOR LANDSCAPE TYPE A A A . B B
________________________ i 2. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED AND APPROVED FOR THIS
LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY 105 (00 125 SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE
! g g MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR HO. CO. #38D6 (NAD '83 ELEV. 175.23
| BASEMENT FLOOR FRONTAGE /PERIMETER DEVELOPER'S/BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED # ( )
----------------------- LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH AS ALL
|/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE STAMPED DISC ON CONCRETE MONUMENT
?fEESDlTNSOTJ::LSRﬂ::gE;I)EGETAHON NO NO NO ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATIONS. ) BEING 44’ SOUTHWEST OF A LIGHT POLE & : &9“‘@*
iy AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY 3. THE OWNER, TENANTS AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED 148" NORTH OF THE GATE AT ATLANTIC ‘ -
(DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) T PO LTI O A TR O A A A Ao, ERIALS LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE SUPPLY CO. </
N R o s AN TR - MAINTAINED IN_ GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE O MON
STD. 3.5' CANTILEVER CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM NO NO NO BE SUBMITTED : CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY - 0. MON.
13.00'x3.50’ (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. N 557,155.459 E 1,384,992.262
(DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)
OPT AREAWAY OP. EXT. FAM. ROOM , - , O 4islow 4. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED 12 EVERGREEN TREES IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,800.00 IS PART OF THE
\ [ <:1A2N£|8L,Ev2|:ggp NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED 350 350 350 BUILDERS GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION.
B X4 v =
e i s 1 SHADE TREES 2 2 2 BRIAN BOY DATE APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER
X A EVERGREEN TREES - - - CORNERSTONE HOMES, INC. AND PUBLIC GEWE R SYSTEMS
, 35.00° OPT. F/P OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTE) - - - ,
If i 2.17'x5.00 SHRUBS — - - ! /
! | 0 g 0 : /
OPTIONAL ' B NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED 350 350 350 ('\‘ ! J y . Y Z 22 {g ¢ ) / \\ :
BAY WINDOWS : SHADE TREES - - - \ | \ s CounTY HEALTH OFFICER OATE
2.17'x10.37’ An @ EVERGREEN TREES 4 4 4 ' \ /7 HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT w VICINI MAP
I ] [ OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTE) ! \ \ , WQD 'Y
N P SHRUBS s : SCALE: 1"=2000
{ //_L___J _________ < /
. ¢ 2-RISERS y
l /
[ 2-CAR /
| GARAGE /
1500 |
| PORCH |2 i GENERAL NOTES
Lo 20.00 | \
\\ 1. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R—12 PER THE 2-2-04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.
- 35.00 - AN 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT
1y (410)313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE(5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WOPX.
~
S~ e 3. 1HE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800- 25 ’~7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
C'AREMONT 1| v e o o X A N N N Tt ANY EXCAVATION WORK.
' 4. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON WAS TAKEN FROM FIELD SURVEY BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. IN
ISSUE: 8/9/02 JANUARY, 2006. CONTOUR INTERVAL IS 2 FEET.
REVISION: 0/0/0
/0/ - 5. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DATUM ARE NAD.'27 — MONU“.i!I": 38DS AND 38D6.
S~ 6. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN FIELD LOCATED BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERINw, INC. IN JANUARY, 207 5.
~-—_ IF NECESSARY, CONTRACTCR SiALL ADJUST ANY OR ALL SiRUCTURE TOP ELEVATIONS 1~ MATCH SDP - ADES.
7. THERE ARE NO STREAMS, STREAM BUFFERS, WETLANDS, WETLANDS BUFFERS, 10L—YR FLCODPLAIN OR STEEP
~_ SLOPES LOCATED ON THIS SITE.
- .
N 8. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGUL-TIONS; BA' WINDOWS CAIMNEYS OR
~_ , EXTERIOR STAR!  NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAw 4 FEE 1 .0 ANY
~ SETBACKS; PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT
OR REAR YARD SETBACK.
- N

9. THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CEMETARY SIi. )F ''SIORICAL Si‘! ™ URES ON THIS SIT=,

10. PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILE NUMBERS: WP-—-05—-144

11. THE STAKING OF FOUNDATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATORY BUILDING
RESTRICTION LINES IS RECOMMENDED. :

12. ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY’S RIGHT—OF WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE BUILDZRS EXPENSE.
13. BRL INDICATES BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE.
14. FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAIL SEE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R—-6.05.

15. DRIVEWAY SLOPES SHOWN ARE AVERAGE. THE SLOPE AT THF OUTS.CE EDGES COULD BE FLATTER OR
STEEPER DEPENDING ON GRADE OF ROADWAY

16. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS
TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS::

1. WIDTH - 12" (14’ SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);
2. SURFACE — 6" OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2" MIN.);
3. GEOMETRY ~ MAX. 15% GRADE, MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MIN. 4%’ TURNING RADIUS.
4, STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 G~JSS TONS (H25 LOADING);
ADDRESS CH ART 5. DRAINAGE FLEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE;
6. MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE.
LOT STREET ADDRESS

17. THIS PLAN CONFORMS WITH THE AMENDED 5th EDITION OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDVISION AND LAAD

45 A | 6401 LOUDON AVENUE DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. THE DEVELOPER S!'*!L APPLY FOR BUILDING PERMITS FOR ALL LOTS AS SHOWN
ON THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN WITHIN FIVE YEARS OF SIGNATURE APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN.

47 A| 8399 LOUDON AVENUE

18. THIS SUBDIVISION IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1202(b)(1)(i) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION BECAUSE THE LOTS ARE LESS THAN 40,000 S.F.

LOT 47A
6,250 SF.

GRID NORTH
/

R/C FOUND
PCOR PLS442

SHC TABLE 19. MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION'S (MAA) OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (OPFS) HAS
CONFIRMED THAT THIS PROJECT DOES NOT FALL WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF BWI'S AIRPORT NOISE ZONE AND
LOT NO. | MIN. CELLAR SHC INV. THEREFORE AIRPORT ZONING PERMIT # 06—026 WAS APPROVED ON 2-22-06.

(o}
\
\ \ \ 45 A 155.10 151.32 20. WP—05—144 A REQUEST TO WAVE SECTIONS 16.102 AND 16.147 WHICH REQUIRES THE SUBMISSION AND
N 4 A 155.40 151.60 APPROVAL OF A FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT APPLICATION FOR THE PURPOSE TO ALLOW HE RECORDING OF DEEDS TO
\ . . CONSOLIDATE FOUR EXISTING LOTS INTO TWO NEW 'OTS WAS APPROVED ON 7-28-05 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING

h N - \ CONTRACTOR TO CHECK SEWER HOUSE CONDITIONS:

1. APPLICANT MUS. RECORD NEW DEEDS TO CONCOLIDATE THE LOTS PRIOR TO SUBA' ;30N NF ANY
IO O AT RO ERTY, EASEMENT SITE DEVELOPMENT >LAN AND THE EXISTING STRUC{URE LOCATED OM .MC SUBJECT LOS *'.ST BE
& A N N S R O R A O R ok RAZED PRIOR TO THE RECORDING OF THOSE DEEDS.

s ¥

N
N s © -
@ /»\\" PR \ N \ _ \ MAINTAINED. 2. COMPLIANCE WITH DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION COMMENTS 2 AND 3 DATED 7-"" )5 I
S 00T S
<, 0

\ \ \ 3. A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SHALL BE REQUIRED IN ACCCRDANCE WITH SECTION 16.155(a)(2)(ii) OF
2 N\ \ THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS BECAUSE THE SUBJECT LOTS W'LL BE
o Ve EXISTING \ \ \ RECONFIGURED OR MERGED THROUGH THE REC” .G PROCESS SINCE FEBRUARY 7, 1976.

A
7 a5 - STRUCTURE \ \ \ \ 4. A COPY OF THE MAA APPROVAL LETTER MUST CCOMPANY THE SUBMISSION OF THE SDP
% #6405 LOUDON AVENUE \ 1 < \ APPLICATION.

7 9
/ v e ) i
/ 4 ,
/ * INV. IN 151.29
/ //_ a8 \ "INV, OUT 151.12
/ s5 K
v e .
N\ .

SCHEENBECK MARCELA yd \ \ 21. LESS THAN 5000 S.F OF DISTURBANCE WILL OCCUR WITHIN EACH LOT; THEREFORE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS
CHOENBECK RICHARD 1/E - \ NOT REQUIRED.

Y 8083 E 418 - \ \

XONED: R-12 s \

.\' Fics 7 \ \
conmhen ey o \ SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART
Lo Foogaz 7 d \
C\ // A.) TOTAL PROJECT AREA 0.29 AC.
\/’< B.) AREA OF THIS PLAN SUBMISSION 0.29 AC.
\ /

R/C FOUND
FCOR 10751

=3
s
-
™~
0
i
-
Lot

\ \ C.) APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE __ 4,842 S.F. (LOT 47A
4,999 S.F. (LOT 45A
D.) PRESENT ZONING: R—12
RESIDENTIAL
E.) PROPOSED USE OF SITE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED UNITS
F.) FLOOR SPACE PER LOT N/A
) / NO.| DATE REVISION
G.) TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED F—
AS SHOWN ON FINAL PLAT(S) N/A
H.) TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED 2

l.) MAXIMUM NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES PER USE______ N/A BENCHMARK

J.) NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED BY
HO. CO. ZONING REGULATIONS N/A f.\ ENGINEERS A LAND SURVEYORS A PLAN%%%S }

K.) NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED __ N/A
L.) OPEN SPACE ON-SITE 0.00 AC. ENGINEERING’ INC OW %”-

PERCENTAGE OF GROSS AREA 0% 8480. BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 418
M.) AREA OF RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED—_ 0.00 AC. ELUCOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
AREA OF RECREATIONAL OPEN SPCAE PROVIDED_—__ 0.00 AC. phone: 410—465—6105 A fax: 410—465—6644 4// /oé
N.) BUILDING COVERAGE OF SITE N/A www.bei—-civilengineering.com 5
PERCENTAGE OF GROSS AREA 0%
0.) APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: —_ WP-05-144
P.) PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS: _X PUBLIC ___ PRIVATE OWNER/DEVELOPER: PROJECT: HARWOO D PARK
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING LOTS 45A AND 47A
| SINGIE FAMILY DETACHED
PERMIT INFORMATION CHART CORNERSTONE HOMES, L.L.C. (SINGIE_FAMILY DETACHED) _
CHIEF, DVISION w DATE SUBDIVISION NAME: SECTION /AREA: LOT/PARCEL # 9695 NORFOLK AVENUE LOCATION: .(I.;??)I(DM':‘Z 38 P/0 ZF(’)ANRE%ELRE:g
: P : P : HARWOOD PARK PART OF LAUREL, MARYLAND 20723 ist ELECTION DISTRICT
Mﬂ ({z:{p‘ s 45A & 47A PARCEL 873 410-792-2565 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
' TITLE: A
QUER, DMISION O LAND DEVELOPMENT oA PLAN VIEW PLAT No. GRID No.| ZONE TAX MAP EDLg%g¥ c%scuTs SITE ggxgl'ﬁ%m‘é Ewl\-l AND
]
A A Gl Y44 SCALE: 1" = 20° B 22 13 | R-12 | 38 | FIRST | 6012.00
DIRECTOR (4 DR : - ' : DATE: APRIL, 2006 PROJECT NO. 1880
WATER CODE AO2 SEWER CODE 21506 10 DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM [ SCALE:  AS SHOWN SHEET 1 oF _2

P:\1880\dwa\8000.dwa. 4/17/2006 6:41:47 PM S D P - O 6 - 1 03



OF INSPECTION, LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE
START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, (313—-1850).

THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE Tt BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST
CURRENT "MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT l.
CONTROL”, REVISIONS THERETO.

3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
ST.~BILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A’ 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL
PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL
SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1, B) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED
AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE. ii.

4, ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST B. FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED
AROUND THEIR PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE W.in VOL. 1, CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD .
COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE.

5. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WIT=N THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED
ABOVE iIN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYL ..J STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

(SEC. 54), TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. 50) AND MULCHING (SEC. 52). TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING I

BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
* I

7. SITE ANALYSIS:

8. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DIS/URBED BY GRADING ACTIMTY _R
PLACEMENT OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

9. ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE
HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. R

10.  ON ALL SITES Wi+ DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE
INS-ECTION AGENCY SHAL . BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF
PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT C”NTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY
OTHER EARTH DISTUF3ANCE CR GRADING. OTHZR BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION

TPOVALS 1MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL (H!S INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE i
~CHION AGENCY IS MADE.

1. TRENC \1/ FO< THE CONSTR!'ICTION C& UTILITES I€ LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS
DR THAT WHICH CAN BE 3ACK FILLE AND STABIIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY,
WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.

PERMANENT SEEDBED FP.QEPARATIONS

30IL AMENDMENTS: IN LIEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ON OF THE FOLLOWING

1. PREFERRED — APPLY 2 TONS PR ALRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/1000
SQ FT) AND 60" LBS PER ACRE 10-10 10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ FT)
BEFORE SEEDIN.. :ARROW OR D.5C INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT
TIME OF SEEDING, APPLY 400 LBS PER AC'RE 30-0-0— UREAFORM FERTILIZER
(9 LBS/1000 SQ FT).

¢ ACCEF i~BLE — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOM NIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/1000
SQ FT) AND 1000 LBS PER ACRE 10-* 10 FERTILIZER (23 LBS/1000 SQ FT)
BZFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC 1O UPPER THRE® ICHES OF SOIL.

SEEDIN - FOR THE PERIODS MARCH ° 14ROUGH APRIL *2 AND . SUST 1 THROUGH OCTOBER
15, SELD WITH 80 LBS PER ACRE . .4 LBS/1000 SO F , OF KEN1 ICKY 31 TALL FESCUE

THE PER!OD o OCTG. "® 18 ™ (OUCH FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT <ITE BY: OPTION (1) 2 TONS
P ACKRZ CF WFIL ANCHU..'- STRAN MULCH AND SEED AS SOUN AS POSSIBLE IN:THE SPRING.

TETAPOTARY SEEDBED PRc 2ARATIONS

APP" “ TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS LIKELY TO BE REDISTURBED WHERE A SHOR'?—TERM

SCHEDULES: l.

Pere ACRE AN . 2 LBS PER ACRE [.05 LBS/1000 SO Fi) OF WEEP NG LOVEGRASS. DURING v,

SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES TOP PECIFICATIONS
1. A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT . Topsoil salvaged from the existing site may be used provided that it meets that standards as

set forth in these specifications. Typically, the depth of topsoil to be salvaged for a given
soil type can be found in the representative soil profile section in the Soil Survey published
by USDA—SCS in cooperation with Maryland Agricultural Experimental Station.

2. ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICE ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO Il. Topsoil Specifications — Soil to be used as topsoil rhust meet the following:

Topsoil shall be a loam, sandy loam, clay loam, silt loam, sandy clay loam, loamy
sand. Other soils may be used if recommended by an agronomist or soil scientist
and approved by the appropriate approval authority. Regardless, topsoil shall not
be a mixture of contrasting texture subsoils and shall contain less than 5% by
volume of cinders, stones, slag, coarse fragments, gravel, sticks, roots, trash, or
other materials larger than 1-1/2" in diameter.

Topsoil must be free of plants or plant parts such as Bermuda grass, quack grass,
Johnson grass, nutsedge, poison ivy, thistle, or others as specified.

Where the subsoil is either highly acidic or composed of heavy clays, ground
limestone shall be spread at the rate of 4—8 tons/acre (200—400 pounds per 1,000
square feet) prior to the placement of topsoil. Lime shall be distributed uniformly
over designated areas and worked into the soil in conjunction with tilloge operations
as described in the following procedures.

FOR LoIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDINGS (SEC. 51) SOD ll. For sites having disturbed areas under 5 acres:

Place topsoil (if required) and opply soil amendments as specified in 20.0

DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATIOM AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES. Vegetative Stabilization — Section | — Vegetative Stabilization Methods and
Materials.
6. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE 1< P*MAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE
MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS IV.  For sites having disturbed areas over § acres:

On soil meeting Topsoil specifications, obtain test results dictating fertilizer and
lime amendments required to bring the soil into compliance with the following:

TOT R F Sl THI 1SS 0.29 ACR a. pH for topsoil shall be between 6.0 and 7.5. If the tested soil demonstrates
AL AREA OF SITE (THIS SUBMISSION) =22 CRES a pH of.less than 6.0, sufficient lime shall be prescribed to raise the pH to
ARE/ DISTURBED 0.226 ___ acres 6.5 or higher.
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED 0.100 ACRES b. Organic content or topsoil shall be not less than 1.5 percent by weight.
AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED 0.126 ACRES c. Topsoil having soluble salt content greater than 500 parts per million shall
TOTAL CUT 195 cY not be used.
425 d. No sod or seed shall be placed on soil which hos been treated with soil
TOTAL FILL CY sterilants or ch:nicals used for weed control until sufficient time has
elapsed (14 - in.) to permit dissipation of phyto—toxic materials.
OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION X P ( ys min.) permit dissipati phy ic i
1T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY THE SPOIL/BORROW Note: Topsoil substitutes or amendments, as recommended by o qudlified agronomist or
SITE AND } U /IFY AND GAIN AF-rOVA. FROM THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR soil scientist 'ond approved by the appropriate approval authority, may be used in lieu of
OF THE SITE AND IT. ¢ :ADING PERMI, NUMBER AT THE TIME OD CONSTRUCTION. natural topsoil.
ii. Place topsoil (if required) and apply soil amendments as specified in 20.0
Vegetative Stabilization — Section | — Vegetative Stabilization Methods and
Materials.

V. Topsoil Application

When topsoiling, maintain needed erosion and sediment control practices such as
diversions, grade stabilization structures, earth dikes, slope silt fence and sediment
traps and basins.

Grades on the areas to be topsoiled, which have been previously established, shall
be maintained, albeit 4" — 8" higher in elevation.

. Topsoil shall be uniformly distributed in a 4" — 8" layer and lightly compacted to a

minimum thickness of 4”. Spreading shall be performed in such a manner that
sodding or seeding can proceed with a minimum of additional soil preparation and
tillage. Any irregularities in the surface resulting from topsociling or other
operations shall be corrected in order to prevent the formation- of depressions or
water pockets.

Topsoil shall not be placed while the topsoil or subsoil is in o frozen or muddy
condition, when the subsoil is excessively wet or in a conditon that may otherwise
be detrimental to proper grading and seedbed preparation.

SEEDE D HEPARATION: LCOSEN UPPER THR.1 INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR VI. Allernative for Permanent Seeding — Instead of applying the full amounts of lime and
vER * EPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, '~ MMO1 PREV'OUSLY LOOSENED. commercial fertilizer, composted sludge and amendments may be applied as specified
below:

Com: -'»d Sludge Material for use as a soil conditioner for sites having distributed
areas cver 5 acres shall be tested to prescribe amendments and for sites having
disturbed areas under 5 acres shall conform to the following requirements:

a. Composted sludge shall be supplied by, or originate from, a person or
persons that are permitted (at the time of acquisition of the compost) by the
Maryland Department of the Environment under COMAR 26.04.06.

b. Composted sludg= shall contain at least 1 percent nitrogen, 1.5 percent
phosphorus, and 0.2 percent potassium and have a pH of 7.0 to 8.0. |f
compost does not meet these requirements, the appropriate constituents
must be added to meet the requirements prior to use.

c. Composted sludge shall be applied at a rate of 1 toﬁ/1,000 square feet.

Composted sludge shall be amended with a potassium fertilizer applied at the rate
of 4 Ib/1,000 square feet, and 1/3 the normal lime application rate.

OPLON (21 7o S0D. OPT.uN () SEED WITH 60 LBS PER ACRE OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL References: Guidells s Specificgtions, =oil Preparation and Sodding. D~ VA P“bt:t#h

ESCUE £t MULCH WITH 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW. Rgsgz:r(’jot;vg?gxtenswn ervice, University of Maryland and Virginia Polytechnic Institutes,

MUL™++ 5. APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF WUNROTTED

SMA. <At STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER

APP.L. . ON USING **ULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 21& GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1007 SQ

F . OF  WULSIFIED ASPHALY ON FLAT AREAS. ON 'SLO. ~ 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 -

GAT . PFR ACRE (3 GAL/1007 SQ FT) FOR ANCHORI: . F C TRUCTION

MAINTENANCE:  INSPLI™ ALL SEEDEL AREA® D MAKE NiEDED REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND NOTIFY SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION 48 HOURS PRICR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION
RE.SEEDINGS.

DAY 1 1.) OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT.
DAY s—6 2.) INSTALL SEDIMENT CONTROLS THAT ARE NOTED TO BE INSTALLED UNDER THIS SDP.

DAY 7-10* 3.) EXCAVATE FOR FOUNDATIONS, ROUGH GRADE AND STABILIZE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

TEMPORARY SEEDBED NOTES.
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SOILS LEGEND

MAP SYMBOL|SOIL GROUP SOIL TYPE
uB Xk c JUKA LOAM, LOCAL ALLUVIUM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES
ScB B SANDY ANU™ CLAYEY | OAM, GENTLY SLOPING

sk INDICATES HYDRIC 3OILS .
TAKEN FROM SOILS SURVEY, ISSUED JLLY 1968, MAP NO. 26

"l CERTIFY T

DISTRICT.”

ENGINEER’'S CERTIF.LATE

* THIS PLAN FOR LEDIMENT AND EROSIUN CONTROL REPRESEN.S s PRACTICAL AND
WORKABLE P.AN BASED ON MY PERSONAL K/{OWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS ~ '~ T ~ T WAS
* {<PARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HCWARD SOIL CONSL......ON

s~

FER = DONALD A. MASON, P.E. # 21443

DEVELOPER’S CERTIFICATE

"I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND. CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THiS PLAN
FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND THAI ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE
SONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTM NT CF THE
ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRA. FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT ANL ZROSIOF BEFORE
BEGINING THE PROJECT. | AISO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARI SOIL

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN [S APFROVED 0!
HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICI.

\

CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”
/S\, O 4 , it /ou ‘
CORNERSTONE HOMES, INC. "1 patE
REVIEVED FOR HOWARD- SCD AND MEETS TECnwcCAL REQUIREMENTS
’ .
— NATURAL RESOURCES DATE

CHIEF, DVISION OF

VEGE 'ATIVE COVER IS NEEDED. DAY 11-80 4.) CONSTRUCT HOUSES, BACKFILL AND CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAYS. SR 00, '
" SEEDBZD FREPARATION: LOOSEN UPP_ER THRE!; INC" ES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCINQ OR DAY 81—-85 5.) FINAL GRADE AND STABILIZE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PERMANENT SEEDBED NOTES } ‘a., ﬁ L
OTHER ‘CCEPTABLE JEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF¥ NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED. : AND FLUSH STORM DRAIN SYSTEM. "éL o(_ ¢
A o : DIRECTOR S
¢ L AMINDMENTS: SPLY 600 I.BS PER ACRE 1G6—10-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000; SQ FT). DAY 86—89 6.) WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, |
_ REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES AND STABILIZE ANY REMAINING DITURBED .
< "DING: FC< >cRIOD MARCH 1 THROUGH APRIL. 20 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THROUGH NOVEMBER AREAS. :
15, SFEN WITH 2—1/2 BUSHELS PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (3.2 LBS/1000 SQ FT). FOR THE
PERIG. M4AY 1 THR:¢ ':GH AUGUST 14, SEED WITH 3 LBS PER ACRE OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS *
(.07 LBS/1L00 SQ rI). FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 16 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, PRQTECT * — INDICATES SINGLE HOUSE CONSTRUCTION.
SITE BY AP-LYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED:AS SODMN
AS POSSIBLE IN /i€ SPRING, OR USE SOD.
MULCHING: APPL' 1-1/2 TO 2 10NS PER ACRE {0 T 90 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF UNROTTED NOTE: - - ™ > —
SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER EROSION CONTROL MATTING SHALL BE PLACED IN SWALES WHERE DEEMED
AT {CATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ NECESSARY UNTIL VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED OR SOLID SOD SHOULD -
F.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON S .OPES, 8 FT. OR HIGHER, USE 348 BE USED.
GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ FT) FOR ANCHURING. -
REFER TO THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR RAT<Z AND METHODS NOT COVERED.
REVISION
’ A
af g /
DETAIL 33 — SUPER SILT FENCE SUPER SILT FENCE DETAIL 30 — EROSION CONTROL MATTING . DETAIL 24 — STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE \\\\ BENCHMARK
P MOUNTABLE BERM
CONSTRUCHION SPECIFICATIONS /(6 W) N\ N S A AN
. [y yd EXISTING PAVENENT * -
mgﬁ :8?232:&?«?0. CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ONE 1. Fencing shall be 42" In helght and constructed In accordance with the latest Maryland < ' o \ \ .LENGINEERS A LAND SURVEYORS A PLANNEKS \
CENTER TD CENTER LAYER OF ALTER CLOTH OVER State %’Ilghvuy Detalls for C?wln Link Fencing. The specificoflon for a &' tence shall / \ \ \ N \ \ \ N \ \
10! A " be U!Od, sub:ﬂ'uﬂng 42" fabric and 6 Iongfh poﬂs. \ \ \ \ e
2. Chaln llnk fence shall be fastened securely to the fence posis with wire Hes. The \ \ ENGINEERIN’G IP I C )y .
i} lower tension wire, brace and truss rods, drive anchors ond post caps are not . - W
z ‘j required except on the ends of the fence. 2 /
ggg;‘gg 3. lellgr uc"c't:‘\.s'r:)c:’ll obnod fron:l:’en:'dd;:r::.urely to the chaln link fer <e w... ties spao-ed every N 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 418
4. Fliter cloth shall be embedded a minimum of 8" inta th- ground. ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 -
X A < 16" MIN. .
) X : IR ’W 5. When two sections of flifer cloth adjoin each other, they shall %e overlapped by 6” and folded. . phone; 410—-465—6105 A fax: 410—465—-6644 / /g a‘
o - n . . .
a0l ool Qe - M'N:) 6. l:’czl:\:z)npar::o':rollml:;'g::o;r:efh:: ’r;lo'odr:gc:;\:! 53(1)1;‘ b;ll%:ﬁ:or:‘r;:md when “bulges www.bei—civilengineering.com
§ 7. Fliter cloth shall bs fastened securely to each fence post with wire ties or staples ot
top and mid sectlon and shall meet the foliowing requirements for Geotextlle Class F:
STANDARD SYMBOL PERSPECTIVE_VIEW o Tenslle Strength 50 Ibs/In gmln.; Tost: MSMT 509
~1'/'2~" Dio. GALVANIZED OR Tenslle Modulus 20 1bs/in (min. Tos‘lf MSMT 509 — OWNER/DEVELOPER' PRO\-’ECT:
F—s— ALUMNUM FENCE POST Fioming ttictoney 35k iy minute (max) - Jesk: NSMT 323 e i H AR\ A ,OO D P AR K
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS WRE
1. KEY-M THE MATTING BY PLACMG THE TOP ENDS OF THE MATTING IN A NARROW 1. Length — minimum of 50" (430" for single residence lot). SEDIMENT AND EROSION :
. TRENCH. &° THE TRENCH AND TAWP FIRMLY TO CONFORM | 2. Wdth= 10" minimum, should be flored ol the edsting rood to provide o tuming I—OTS 45A AND 47A
CHAN LI FENCE TN SUPER SILT FENCE DESIGN CRITERIA o e T T T S0 e SeToEEn STAES o s ABOUT 4 rosis CONTROL VIEW
/\’ 2 STAPLE THE 4° OVERLAP I THE CHANNEL CENTER USING AN 16 SPACING ;m@mﬂﬁ)mzxwx"fﬂﬁﬁdm’r
) ) m"‘“;}gi:écs%wzen oR Slope Slope Length Slit Fence Length BETWEEN STAPUES. bl sovicdoriugtlind o opprovl may not foq SCALE: 1" = 20’ (SING.E FAMILY DETACHED)
LA R 5 Slope Sfeapnoss {moximurm) {maximum) T O o T aaATTING, UAKE SURE THE MATTNG 4. Stone ~ crshed oogregots (2* 9 37) or recioimed or recycied concrete ) CORNERSTONE HOMES, L.L.C.
o | Bl e oo 0 - 10x o - 1o Unlmited Unimied TSR £ T S e S, 2 o s TSRS 9695 NORFOLK AVENUE LOCATION: - o P70 JontD: Rers
W 0 - 20% 01 ~ St 200 feot 1,500 foet ANCTHER BEGINS, 5. Surface Wotar ~ ofl surfoce waler flowing to or dverted loword construction . ZONED: R-12
RN 1 o ° s " ST UL e T UePoh S0 OF 1€ Lo ST < SwLie ris i 9o b s e o wirn, i o voss. Poe LAUREL, MARYLAND 20723 1st ELECTION DISTRICT
EMBED FLTER CLOTY H 20 - 33% 51~ %1 100 feet 1000 foet R T vt Wi A oo mouriad bas wh 51 dopee cud o mikmum of 8 of stooe over the PR Pie fos _ 410-792-2565 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
5 Bowx - 100 tow 500 fo " 25 TR SR T e woue % s o w b LI T T e APPROVED: FORPURLIC WATER AND
S0X + 21+ 50 foet 250 feet NOTE: IF FLOW WL FROM THE EDGE OF THE MATING THEN THE AREA 6. Location = A stobilized construction enironce shol be locoted ol every point PuLIC SEWER SYSTEMS TlTLE: SEDIMENT AND EROS'ON
SECTION BY THE FLOW MUST B KEVED-N T ahe et trvel ovc 1" entine. et of . shobllzed Sonstrction. antrence. CONTROL PLAN
\
U5 00 CONSERVATION SERVIGE | W = 26— 3 | “AATER MANAGEWENT ADMMSTRATION | U S0n CONSERVATION STIVIGE ~ | £ = 26— 3o | “AGArek MARAGKMENT ADMRRSTRATION | U-S DIPARTENT OF AORCWTURE | PAGE | MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF EMVIRONMENT | U-SSor GOWSERvATON Semvice. | F - 17 - 3 | “Waren MARAGEMENT, ADMINISTRATION S/22/6 DAT APRIL. 2006
COUNT LTH OFFICER , DATE E: , PROJECT NO. 1880
SP9
HOWARD CSUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT / 04 DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM | SCALE:  AS SHOWN SHEET 2 oF 2

P:\, R80\dwa\3000.dwg, 4/17/2006 6:42:10 PM

SDP-06-103




OPT AREAWAY —

OPTIONAL
BAY WINDOWS
217'x1n 37

FIRST FLOOR

28'+

D4

STD. 3.5’ CANTILEVER

LANDSCAPE PLANTING LIST

SYMBOL | QUANTITY NAME REMARKS DESCRIPTION

TO BE PROVIDED BY DEVELOPER

PINUS STROBUS R ,
%% %éé 12 (Ecstern White Pine) 6 - 8 ht.

EVERGREEN TREES ALONG PERIMETER

- ===
N

36.33'

(
I
:
{
i
|

6.50

| I

13.00°'x3.50°
EXT. FAM. ROOM
CANTILEVERED
12.38'x2.00°
1
OPT. F/P
2.17°x5.00’

46.33'

SCHEDULE A
PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
ADJ. TO ADJ. TO ADJ. TO
PERIMETER|PERIMETER|PERIMETER
CATEGORY PROP. | PROP. | PROP.

LANDSCAPE TYPE A A A

LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY , ' ,

FRONTAGE /PERIMETER 125 100 125

CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION NO NO NO

(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET)

(DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)

CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM

(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) NO NG NO

(DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)

NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED 350° 350’ 350’
SHADE TREES 2 2 2
EVERGREEN TREES - - -
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTE) - - -
SHRUBS - - -

NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED 350’ 350’ 350°
SHADE TREES - - -
EVERGREEN TREES
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTE)

SHRUBS

C' AREMONT

ISSUE: 8/9/02
REVISION: 0/0/0

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

_CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT

DIRECTOR

L«/ .Q\g'f«.//'-..
7

AND ZONING

INV. IN 151.29
"INV, OUT 151.12

R/C FOUND
PCOR PLS442

DEVELOPER’'S/BUILDER’S CERTIFICATE

|/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE
AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. |/WE FURTHER CERTIFY
THAT UPON COMPLETION OF A LETTER OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION,
ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS,
WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.

/S\, O &a/ 4!nloo

BRIAN BOY
CORNERSTONE HOMES, INC.

N

———— .

LOT 45A
6,250 SF.

BF=155.28
M.C.E.~155.1

8t
g N BOB3 F. 419
XONED: R—i2

LS 43,44

\

PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1" = 20’

e
<0 e \
& #6405 LOUDON AVENUE

v’
SGHEENBECK MARCELA
iu§&sscx RICHARD T/

e

° COMBINED UNDER

® Lo2ey FLo0eR2

= <

* \ s
R/C FOUND o \ LK
PCOR 10751 Ve \

Lot

\

LANDSCAPE NCTES

1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE

HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

2. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED AND APPROVED FOR THIS

SI'E, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE

«ANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR

REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED

LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL

REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATIONS.
3. THE OWNER, TENANTS AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED

LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE

MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE

CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY

MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.
4. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED 12 EVERGREEN TREES IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,800.00 IS PART OF THE

BUILDERS GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION.

GRID NORTH
/

\

SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART

BENCH MARKS

HO. CO. #38D5 (NAD ’'83)

STAMPED DISC ON CONCRETE MONUMENT

BEING 38.8 SOUTHEAST OF A FIRE HYDRANT,
5.6 NORTH OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB
ALONG NORTH SIDE OF WASHINGTON BLVD (RT.1)

N 558,378.581

HO. CO. #38D6 (NAD ’'83) ELEV. 175.23

STAMPED DISC ON CONCRETE MONUMENT
BEING 44’ SOUTHWEST OF A LIGHT POLE &
148" NORTH OF THE GATE AT ATLANTIC

SUPPLY CO.

N 557,155.459

ELEV. 193.71

E 1,386,524.195

E 1,384,992.262

APPROVEP:

FOR PUBLIC WATER

AND PUBLIC SEWER SYSTEMS

COUuUNTY H L:!‘H OFFICER

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT W
9D

VICINITY MAP

ADDRESS CHART

Lot STREET ADDRESS

45 A| 6401 LOUDON AVENUE

47 A| 6399 LOUDON AVENUE

SHC TABLE
LOT NO.| MIN. CELLAR | SHC INV.
45 A 155.10 151.32
47 A 155.40 151.60

CONTRACTOR TO CHECK SEWER HOUSE

CONNECTION ELEVATION AT PROPERTY/EASEMENT
LINE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSE TO

ENSURE PROPER SHC SLOPES CAN BE
MAINTAINED.

SCALE: 1"=200("

GENERAL NOTES

1. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R-12 PER THE 2-2-04 COMPREHENSWVE ZONING F'AN.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCT'IN INSPECTION DMSION AT
(410)313—-1880 AT LEAST FIVE(5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO i4E START OF WO®<.

3. 1HE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1-800- 27 *~7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR 10
ANY EXCAVATION WORK.

4. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON WAS TAKEN FR>41 /IELD SURVEY BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. IN
JANUARY, 2006. CONTOUR INTERVAL IS 2 FEET.

5. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DATUM ARE NAD.'27 — MONL™t!!"3 38DS AND 38D6.

6. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HAVe BEEN FIELD LOCATED BY RENCHMARK ENGINEERI o, a+C. IN JANUARY, 207 3.
IF NECESSARY, CONTRACTCL Si.ALL ADJUST ANY OR ALL S1RUCTURE TOP ELEVATIONS "~ MATCH SDP  .AJES.

7. THERE ARE NO STREAMS, STREAM BUFFERS, WETLANDS, WETLANDS BUFFERS, 10C—YR FLCCDPLAIN OR STEEP
SLOPES LOCATED ON THIS SITE.

8. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGUL-TIONS; BA" WNINDOWS ¢ HIMNEYS OR
EXTERIOR STAIK! NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAnN 4 FEE - ANY
SETBACKS; PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRO™T
OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

8. THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CEMETARY Sihi. 7 ' SiORICAL Sif (" URES ON THIS ST,

10. PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILE NUMBERS: WP-05-144

11. THE STAKING OF FOUNDATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATORY BUILDING
RESTRICTION LINES IS RECOMMENDED.

12. ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHT—OF WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE BUILDZRS EXPENSE.
13. BRL INDICATES BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE.
14. FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAIL SEE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R—6.05.

15. DRIVEWAY SLOPES SHOWN ARE AVERAGE. THE SLOPE AT THF OUTS,CF :DGES COULD BE FLATTER OR
STEEPER DEPENDING ON GRADE OF ROADWAY

16. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWEILINGS
TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS::

1. WIDTH - 12" (14’ SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);
2. SURFACE — 6" OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2" MIN.),
3. GEOMETRY - MAX. 15% GRADE, MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MiIN. 4' TURNING RADIUS.

4, STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 ¢~uSS TONS (H25 LOADNG);
5. DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100~YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRVEWAY SURFACE;
6. MAINTENANCE ~ SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

17. THIS PLAN CONFORMS WITH THE AMENDED 5th EDITION OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND i+..D
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. THE DEVELOPER S!'*'L APPLY FOR BUILDING PERMITS FOR ALL LOTS AS SHOWN
ON THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN WITHIN FIVE £ARS OF SIGNATURE APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN.

18. THIS SUBDMISION IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1202(b)(1)(i) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION BECAUSE THE LOTS ARE LESS THAN 40,000 S.F.

19. MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION'S (MAA) OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (~ °FS) HAS
CONFIRMED THAT THIS PROJECT DOES NOT FALL WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF BWI'S AIRPORT NOISE ZON:- AND
THEREFORE AIRPORT ZONING PERMIT # 06—026 WAS APPROVED ON 2-22-06.

20. WP-05—-144 A REQUEST TO WAIVE SECTIONS 16.102 AND 16.147 WHICH REQUIRFS THE SUBMISSIGN AND
APPROVAL OF A FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT APPLICATION FOR THE PURPQSE TO ALLOW jHt. RECCRDING -sF DEEDS TO
anSOLI?\lATE FOUR EXISTING LOTS INTO TWO NEW LOTS WAS APPROVED ON 7-28-05 SUBJEC' TO THE FOLLOWING
CONDITIONS:
1. APPLICANT MUS." RECORD NEW DEEDS TO CONTNLIDATE THE LOTS PRIOR TO sUBM. .oON 0OF ANY
SITE DEVELOPMENT >LAN AND THE EXISTING STRUCURE LOCATED OH . IT SUBJECT LO/S * .8T BE
RAZED PRIOR TO THE RECORDING OF THOSE DEEDS.

2. COMPLIANCE WITH DEVE .OPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION COMMENTS 2 AND 3 :ATED 7- 5

3. A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SHALL BE REQUIRED iN ... {UANCE WITH SECTION 16.15% a)(2)(ii) OF
THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS BECAUSE THE SUBJECT LOTS V'LL BE
RECONFIGURED OR MERGED THROUGH THE REC” .G PROCESS SINCE FEBRUARY 7, 1476.

4. A COPY OF THE MAA APPROVAL LETTER MUST .CCOMPANY THE SUBMISSION OF THE SDP
APPLICATION.

21. LESS THAN 5000 S.F OF DISTURBANCE WILL OCCUR WITHIN EACH LOT; THEREFORE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS
NOT REQUIRED.

B.) AREA OF THIS PLAN SUBMISSION

A.) TOTAL PROJECT AREA

0.29 AC.

0.29 AC.

C.) APPROXIMATE UMIT OF DISTURBANCE

4,999 S.F. (LOT 45A
D.) PRESENT ZONING: R-12
RESIDENTIAL
E.) PROPOSED USE OF SITE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED UNITS Z ”I"IOb
) R
F.) FLOOR SPACE PER LOT N/A
) NO.|  DATE
G.) TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED
AS SHOWN ON FINAL PLAT(S) N/A
H.) TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED 2
I.) MAXIMUM NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES PER USE_______ N/A
J.) NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED BY
HO. CO. ZONING REGULATIONS N/A
K.) NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED N/A
L.) OPEN SPACE ON-SITE 0.00 AC.
PERCENTAGE OF GROSS AREA 0%
M) AREA O RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED—— 0.00 AC.
AREA OF RECREATIONAL OPEN SPCAE PROVIDED____ 0.00 AC.
N.) BUILC..«G COVERAGE OF SITE N/A
PERCENTAGE OF GROSS AREA 0%
O.) APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: WP—-05-144

P.) PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS: _X PUBLIC ___ PRIVATE

4,842 S/F, sLOT 47A;

RZeVISE gRADES oN LoT 47A peg AS-BoT CodDiTioNS

REVISE GRADES OM LoT 45A PER AS-BolLT ConDITIONS

REVISION

BENCHMARK

f.\ ENGINEERS A LAND SURVEYO;S A PLAN%%%% \
Mwmwmm

ENGINEERING, INC.

7 )ortnd N gor-

418106

8480. BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 418
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
phone: 410—465-6105 A fax: 410—-465-6644
www.bei—civilengineering.com

PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

SUBDIVISION NAME: SECTION /AREA: LOT/PARCEL #
HARWOOD PARK 45A & 4/A PARGEL B73
PLAT No. GRID No. ZONE TAX MAP ELECTION CENSUS
P.B. 60 13 | R=12 38 ﬁ:er;cr scr),:;ccr)o
F. 115 ’
WATER CODE AOZ SEWER CODE 2'505 \O

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

CORNERSTONE HOMES, L.L.C.
9695 NORFOLK AVENUE
LAUREL, MARYLAND 20723

PROJECT:

HARWOOD PARK

LOTS 45A AND 47A

(SINGIE FAMILY DETACHED)

LOCATION: TAX MAP: 38 P/O PARCEL: 8.'3
GRID: 13 ZONED: R-12
1st ELECTION DISTRICT

410-792-2565 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

TITLE: SITE DEVELOPMENT AND
GRADING PLAN
DATE:  APRIL, 2006 PROJECT NO. 1880

DESIGN: DBT

DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM | SCALE: AS SHOWN ShEET 1 oF 2

PA1RRMAWARNNN dwa. 4/17/2006 68:41:47 PM
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